CHILD WELFARE PARTNERS COMMITTEE (CWPC)

Contact Information

(Updated 6.18.12)
Chairs/Members/ Agency | Co-Chair on Work Phone Email
Term End Date Sub-
Committee
Wendy Rickman, Co-Chair DHS 515-281-5521 wrickma@dhs.state.ia.us
(No end term¥)
Brian Fox, Co-Chair Boys Town 402-658-1221 brian.fox@boystown.org
(6.30.13)
Mindy Norwood, DHS 515-281-4212 mnorwoo@dhs.state.ia.us
Coordinator
(No end term*)
Jean Slaybaugh DHS 515-281-4987 Islayba@dhs.state.ia.us
(No end term¥)
Doug Johnson LSI 515-633-3062 doug.johnson@lsiowa.org
(6.30.13)
Carol Gutchewsky DHS Training 712-328-5662 cqgutche@dhs.state.ia.us
(6.30.13)
Evan Klenk DHS 319-292-2384 eklenk@dhs.state.ia.us
(6.30.13)
Chris Secrist Mid lowa Training & 515-229-9587 chrissecrist@miftc.com
(6.30.13) Family
Interaction
Barb Gay Foundation 319-362-1170 bgay@foundation2.org
(6.30.14) 2
VACANT DHS
(6.30.14)
Jennifer Sievert Youth and 712-867-4724 len.sievert@yfrs.org
(6.30.15) Family
Resource
Services
Nola Aalberts Community 712-737-2943 naalber@dhs.state.ia.us
(6.30.15) Partnership Ext. 319
/Decat
Julie Allison DHS 515-281-6802 Jallisol@dhs.state.ia.us
(6.30.15)
Pat Penning DHS 515-725-2700 ppennin@dhs.state.ia.us
(6.30.15)
Mike Mitchell Four Oaks 319-364-0259 mmitchell@fouroaks.org
(6.30.15) Ext. 2054

*No end term means that this individual serves by virtue of the position
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